

Report on follow up action on select parameters recommended by Sachar Committee – As on 31st

	Parameters	Status			
1.	Branch opening in Minority Concentrated Districts	No. of branches existing as on i.e. 31.03.2017 in Minority Concentrated Districts		No. of branches existing as at the beginning of the quarter i.e 01.10.2017 in Minority Concentrated Districts	
		1067		1072	
		Branches opened during the period from 01.10.2017 to 31.12.2017 in Minority Concentrated Districts		Total No. of branches as at the end of Q.E. December, 2017 in the Minority Concentrated Districts	
		0		1072	
2.	Lending to Minorities under Priority Sector Lending (PSL) (O/s as on 31.12.2017)	Total PSL as on 31.12.2017 (Crore)		Share of Minorities in Total PSL as on 31.12.2017 (Crore)	
		73189		11018	
3.	Monitoring of disposal of loan applications during the period from 01.04.2017 to 31.12.2017 for minorities	No. of applications Received	No. of applications accepted	No. of applications Rejected***	No. of applications Pending***
		44982	44982	0	0
4.	Micro Credit to Minority women as on 31.12.2017 (Cumulative O/s as on 31.12.2017)	Total Micro credit to women		Share of Minority women in total Micro credit to Women	
		No. of A/c	Amt. (Crore)	No. of A/c	Amt. (Crore)
		119421	2898.37	37268	584.31
5.	Awareness campaign held during the period from 01.04.2017 to 31.12.2017 in Districts/ Towns/ Blocks having substantial minority population.	Total No. of Districts/ Towns/Blocks covered		No. of Campaigns held during the period from 01.04.2017 to 31.12.2017	
		36		1846	
6.	Awareness campaign held during the period from 01.04.2017 to 31.12.2017 in areas with substantial minority population (in 121 districts)	Total No. of branches identified in Minority identified districts for campaign.		Total No. of branches covered by publicity campaign.	
		523		523	
7.	Entrepreneur Development Programmes (EDP) during the period from 01.04.2017 to 31.12.2017	Total No. of EDP organized during 01.04.2017 to 31.12.2017		Total No. of beneficiaries being benefitted during 01.04.2017 to 31.12.2017	
		229		5483	
		Total. No. of beneficiaries financed by the bank during 01.04.2017 to 31.12.2017		Amount financed to the beneficiaries during 01.04.2017 to 31.12.2017 (Rs. in lakhs)	
		1340		5769.33	

December, 2017